Key Features
Applications
Low-Dropout Regulator Supports Input
Voltages Down to 1.4V
Output Voltage Available in 0.9V, 1.0V,
1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V,2.8V,2.85V,3.0V, 3.3V
Stable with a Ceramic Output Capacitor
of 1.0uF or Higher

Ordering Information
Please consult PAM sales office or authorized Rep Distributor for output voltage and package type
availability
./
.
11
PAM3115 X X X X
Output Voltage
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
08/2007
PAM3115
1.5A Low Voltage-Low Dropout CMOS Regulator
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
A Type
1. VIN
2. GND
3. VOUT
B Type
1. GND
2. VIN
3. EN
4. GND
5. PWRGD
6. SENSE
7. VOUT
8.GND
B: SOT-223
L: TO-252
E: SOP-8
A: 3
C: 8
090: 0.9V
100: 1.0V
120: 1.2V
150: 1.5V
180: 1.8V
250: 2.5V
280: 2.8V
285: 2.85V
300: 3.0V
330: 3.3V
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Ordering Information
12
08/2007
PAM3115
1.5A Low Voltage-Low Dropout CMOS Regulator
Part Number Output Voltage Marking
Package
Type
Standard Package
PAM3115ABA090 0.9V
P3115Z
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA090 0.9V
P3115Z
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC090 0.9V
P3115Z
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA100 1.0V
P3115Y
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA100 1.0V
P3115Y
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC100 1.0V
P3115Y
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA120 1.2V
P3115B
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA120 1.2V
P3115B
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC120 1.2V
P3115B
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA150 1.5V
P3115C
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA150 1.5V
P3115C
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC150 1.5V
P3115C
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA180 1.8V
P3115E
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA180 1.8V
P3115E
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC180 1.8V
P3115E
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA250 2.5V
P3115G

Ordering Information(continued)
13
08/2007
PAM3115
1.5A Low Voltage-Low Dropout CMOS Regulator
Please consult PAM sales office or authorized Rep Distributor for output voltage and package type
availability
./
.
Part Number Output Voltage Marking
Package
Type
Standard Package
PAM3115ABA280 2.8V
P3115H
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA280 2.8V
P3115H
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC280 2.8V
P3115H
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA285 2.85V
P3115I
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA285 2.85V
P3115I
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC285 2.85V
P3115I
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA300 3.0V
P3115J
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA300 3.0V
P3115J
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC300 3.0V
P3115J
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ABA330 3.3V
P3115K
FATYW
SOT-223 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115ALA330 3.3V
P3115K
FATYW
TO-252 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3115BEC330 3.3V
P3115K
FATYW
SOP-8 2,500Units/Tape&Reel
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc